
 

 

Date:- 14/10/2022 

 

Notification no: 001/2022 

 
 

Subject:- Academic year 2022-23 Regarding academic regulations and holidays 

Reference:- As per IQAC meeting dated 29/06/2022 regulations no :-07  

 

As per decision of IQAC committee of M. J. College (Autonomous), Jalgaon the schedule for  first 

and second term (A.Y. 2022-23) is declared. The decision is subjected to approval of College 

Development Committee  

 

Details Day and date Days Total days 

First term  Friday, 15/07/2022 to Thursday, 20/10/2022 98 98+55=153 

Monday, 07/11/2022 to Sunday, 01/01/2023 55 

Diwali vacation  Friday, 21/10/2022 to Sunday, 06/11/2022 17 17 

Second term Monday, 02/01/2023 to Saturday, 20/05/2023 139 139 

Summer vacation Sunday, 21/05/2023 to Tuesday, 20/06/2023 30 30 

 

• Start of next A. Y. 2023-24 first term   Date- 21 June 2023 

• Winter Practical and Theory examinations    Date- 01 to 31 December 2022 

• Summer Practical and Theory examinations   Date- 20 April to 30 May 2023 

 

This notification is issued and displayed for the faculty members of the departments. 

 

 

 

 

 


